## No.EDN-H (2) B (6)-1-18/2022-(Medical) DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY EDUCATION HIMACHAL PRADESH LALPANI, SHIMLA-171001 Dated Shimla-171001

June.2023.

## OFFICE ORDER

With the prior approval of the competent authority the following BRCC's (Upper Primary), TGT( Med)(s) is/are hereby repatriated and further posted in the institutions indicated against each with immediate:-

		Name of Block where worked as BRCC	Place of posting	Remarks
1	Sh. Prem Singh Kalsaik,TGT(Med)	Block Mashobra Distt. Shimla	GG(Model) SSS Portmore ,Distt. Shimla	Against vacancy without TTA/JT.

Note: It is further directed that the work of the BRCC's may be assigned to Block Elementary Elementary Education Officers & Block Project Officers, as the case may be till the time new policy guidelines on appointment of BRCC's are issued. All the above mentioned BRCC's (Upper Primary) will hand over the charge totheir respective Block Project Officers who will ensure that no BRCC(Upper Primary) will hand over the charge to their respective Block Project Officers who will ensure that no BRCC(Upper Primary) be relieved without handing /taking over the charge.

प्रारम्भिक शिक्षा निदेशालय (हि.प्र.)

3 0 JUN 2023

शिमला-1

5-0 2

DIRECTOR

DIRECTO

Endst. No. even dated Shimla-1, the

June.2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1. The State Project Director (SSA)Lalpani Shimla -171001.

2. The Deputy Director(Ele.Edu.) Shimla-171001.

3. The BEEO & Block Project Officers as mentioned above .

4. The Principal GG(Model)SSS Portmore Distt. Shimla

5. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Elementary Education HP. Shimla 6 Guard file.